# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM828166

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Rawls Company		07/14/2023	Corporation: FLORIDA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TAP-DYOL, LLC	
Street Address:	401 NW Ivanhoe Boulevard	
City:	Orlando	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32804	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1760350	SEEKING SUCCESSION

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4078412343

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 407-841-2330

Email: dsigalow@allendyer.com

David L. Sigalow **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 255 S. Orange Avenue

Address Line 2: **Suite 1401** 

Address Line 4: Orlando, FLORIDA 32801

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David L. Sigalow	
SIGNATURE:	/David L. Sigalow/
DATE SIGNED:	07/31/2023

**Total Attachments: 1** source=1D20715#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 008149 FRAME: 0810

900789689

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS THE RAWLS COMPANY, a corporation of Florida, whose address is 1710 W.

Colonial Drive, Orlando, Florida 32804 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of U.S. Service

Mark Registration No. 1760350 for the mark SEEKING SUCCESSION (hereinafter "the

Trademark"); and

WHEREAS ASSIGNOR desires to assign and transfer all right, title and interest in the

Trademark to TAP-DYOL, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, whose address is 401 NW

ivanhoe Boulevard, Orlando, Florida 32804 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE");

NOW, THEREFORE, ASSIGNOR, for TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00) and other valuable

consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest ASSIGNOR has in and to the Trademark, together with the

goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and all causes of action included therein.

THE RAWLS COMPANY.

Date: 19214/2021

Signed:

LOYD H. RAWL

Chairman.

TRADEMARK REEL: 008149 FRAME: 0811

**RECORDED: 07/31/2023**